Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FAX Transmission - 3 pages total

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EMPOTICS CORPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
EMBOTICS CORPORATION	Name: EMBOTICS CORPORATION
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
▼ Corporation- State: Ontario, CANADA	Street Address: 4043 Carling Avenue, Suite 200
Other	City: Ottawa
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Ontario
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country; CANADA Zip: K2K 2A4 Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) January 19, 2011	▼ Corporation Citizenship Ontario, CANADA
Assignment Merger	OtherCltizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Other Change of Address	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,568,062
77/033,899	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
EMBOTICS	,
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: <u>Victoria Donnelly</u>	registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>PO_Box 24001</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Hazeldean RPO	·
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City:Kanata, Ontarlo	8. Payment Information:
State: CANADA Zip: K2M 2C3	
Phone Number 613-831-6003	Donosit Assount Number
Fax Number: 613-831-3329	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Jean-Marc Seguin/	March 16, 2011
Signature	Date
Jean-Marc Seguin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Hame or Ferguri Signify	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

6138313329

Embotics Corporation 4043 Carling Avenue, Suite 200 Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2A4 CANADA

January 19, 2011

CHANGE OF COMPANY ADDRESS

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REGISTERING ASSIGNMENTS FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF EMBOTICS CORPORATION

Embotics Corporation has changed its street address and place of conducting business

from

511 Legget Drive, Suite 502 Ottawa, Ontario K2K 3C9 CANADA

to

4043 Carling Avenue, Suite 200 Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2A4 CANADA

Witness - signature

SHELLEY BALGENT

Witness - print name

Jean/Mard/Seguin

Vanuary 19, 2011

Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 03/16/2011